POE PD POWER SUPPLY EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Analog Mixed Signal Group
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright © 2008
Rev. 0.0, 2008-12-04
TTrriippllee  IIssoollaatteedd  PPoowweerr  SSuuppppllyy  ffoorr  PPOOEE  PPoowweerreedd  DDeevviiccee
AApppplliiccaattiioonn  UUssiinngg  UUCC33884444  aanndd  LLXX11775522

R39
40.2K
+3.3V
Figure 3 – 5V to 1.8V and 3.3V Dual Output Step-Down Converter Schematic
POE PD POWER SUPPLY EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Analog Mixed Signal Group
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 11Copyright © 2008
Rev. 0.0, 2008-12-04
Evaluation Board Build Of Materials
13W POE PD Evaluation Board BOM
Qty Reference Designators Part Number Value Vendor Package Type
2 C1, 7 GCM21BR72A104 0.1uF, 100V Murata 805
1 C2 GRM21BR72A473 47nF, 100V Murata 805
2 C3,16 ECJ-1VC1H101K 100pF, 50V Panasonic 603
4 C4, 24, 33, 44 ECJ-1VB1E104K 0.1uF, 25V Panasonic 603
1 C6 UHE1J181MPD 180uF, 63V Nichicon 10x20
1 C8 ECJ-2VB2D331K 330pF, 200V Panasonic 805
4 C9, 10, 30, 46 6.3MCZ820M8X11.5 820uF, 6.3V Rubycon 8.0 x 11.5
6 C11, 12, 28, 31, 43, 45 JMK212BJ106M 10uF, 6.3V Taiyo Yuden 805
1 C13 ECA-1VHG470 47uF, 35V Panasonic 5.0 x 11
1 C14 62O102MQECS 1000pF, 2500V AVX Through hole
1 C15 ECJ-1VB1C103 0.01uF, 16V Panasonic 603
1 C17 ECJ-1VB1H102 1000pF, 50V Panasonic 603
2 C18, 40 JMK212BJ475M 4.7uF, 6.3V Taiyo Yuden 805
8 C19, 25, 36, 38, 39, 41, 43,
45
JMK212BJ105M 1uF, 16V Taiyo Yuden 805
3 C5, 27, 42 Not Used   Through hole
7 C20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 34, 37 Not Used   603
2 C29, 35 ECJ-1VB1H122 1200pF, 50V Panasonic 603
1 C32 ECJ-1VB1E224K 0.22uF, 25V Panasonic 603
2 CR1, 2 CMDSH-3 30V, 100mA Central Semi SOD-323
1 D1 BZX84C12 Zener, 12V, 5% Philips SOT-23
1 D2 BZX84C30 Zener, 30V, 5% Philips SOT-23
1 D3 BZX84C11 Zener, 11V, 5% Philips SOT-23
1 D4 BZX84C24 Zener, 24V, 5% Philips SOT-23
1 D5 1SMA58A 58V, 400W, TVS On Semi SMA
1 D6 BZX84C10 Zener, 10V, 5% Philips SOT-23
POE PD POWER SUPPLY EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Analog Mixed Signal Group
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 12Copyright © 2008
Rev. 0.0, 2008-12-04
1 D7 BZX84C5V1 Zener, 5.1V, 5% Philips SOT-23
1 D8 CMR1U-02M 200V, 1A Central Semi SMA
1 D9 MBRS320 20V, 3A On Semi SMC
1 D10 CDBA140-G 40V, 1A Comchip SMA
1 D11 PMBD914 75V, 215mA Philips SOT-23
1 ISO1 SFH6156-2 Opto, CTR 100% Vishay SMD-4
1 J1 0813-1X1T-57F RJ-45 POE Bel Non std
1 J2 557484-1 RJ-45 Tyco Non std
1 J3 p/o PBC36SFCN 12 p x 0.1”ctr Sullins 16 pin header
1 L1 2643000801 1uH Fair-rite Ferrite bead
2 L2, 3 SPC-10049P-3R3 3.3uH 6A TMP 10x10
1 L4 SMI-0805-0101 100uH, 1.2A TMP 13.3 x 9.4
1 M1 STD16NF06L Nch, 60V, 24A ST Micro DPAK
1 M2 FQD10N20 Nch, 200V, 7.8A Fairchild DPAK
2 Q1, 3 KST92 PNP,300V, 0.5A Fairchild SOT-23
2 Q2, 4 MMBTA06 NPN,80V,
300mA
On Semi SC-70
2 Q6, Q7 SMBT3906 Dual PNP, 40V Infineon SOT-363
2 Q5, 8 2N7002 Nch, 60V,
385mA
Philips SOT-23
2 Q9, 10 FDS6911 Dual Nch 20V
7.5A
Fairchild SOIC8
5 R1, 4, 11, 12, 14 ERJ-6ENF4753V 475k, 1/8W Panasonic 805
1 R2 ERJ-6ENF1002V 10.0k, 1/8W Panasonic 805
1 R3 ERJ-6ENF2492V 24.9k, 1/8W Panasonic 805
1 R5 ERJ-3EKF2492V 51.1, 1/10W Panasonic 603
3 R6, 7, 8 ERJ-6ENF5110V 511, 1/8W Panasonic 805
1 R9 ERJ-6ENF2002V 20k, 1/8W Panasonic 805
1 R10 ERJ-6EKF4223V 422k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 R13 ERJ-3EKF4992V 49.9k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
5 R16, 18, 23, 24, 30 ERJ-3EKF105V 1.0M, 1/10W Panasonic 603
POE PD POWER SUPPLY EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Analog Mixed Signal Group
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 13Copyright © 2008
Rev. 0.0, 2008-12-04
2 R17, R33 ERJ-3EKF1183V 118k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 R25 ERJ-6ENF1622V 16.2k, 1/8W Panasonic 805
1 R19 ERJ-6ENF1152V 11.5k, 1/8W Panasonic 805
1 R20 RMC1/875R01%G 75  1/4W SEI 1206
1 R21 ERJ-3EKF2553V 255k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 R22 ERJ-3EKF2213V 221k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 R26 ERJ-3GEYJ2R7V 2.7, 1/10W Panasonic 603
8 R27, 32, 35, 37, 38, 43, 44,
46
ERJ-3EKF1001V 1.00k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 R28 ERJ-3EKF3011V 3.01k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 R29 73L6R47J 0.47, 3/4W CTS 2010
1 R31 ERJ-3EKF7500V 750, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 R36 ERJ-3EKF1002V 10k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 R39 ERJ-3EKF4022V 40.2k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
3 R34, 40, 49 Not Used   603
1 R15 Not Used   1206
1 R41 ERJ-3EKF1332V 13.3k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
2 R42, 51 ERJ-3EKF2102V 21.0k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
2 R45, 48 ERJ-3EKF1603V 160k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
2 R47, 52 ERJ-3EKF2001V 2.0k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 R50 ERJ-3EKF5621V 5.62k, 1/10W Panasonic 603
1 T1 HA3905-BL Flyback Tfmr Coilcraft
2 U1,2 DF005S Bridge Rect Fairchild SDIP
1 U3 UC3844ADM CMPS Controller Microsemi SOIC8
1 U4 TL431AIDR Shunt Regulator TI SOIC8